

Check My Label Ltd.

Company No. 12022991

enquiries@checkmylabel.co.uk

www.checkmylabel.co.uk



Certificate of Compliance

Certificate Number: CML-1920536

This is to certify that

DR. OHHIRA STANDARD

12 strains of LAB 3 years of fermentation (60 capsules)

Complies with the labelling requirements of

Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011, Directive 2002/46/EC, The Food Supplements (England)
Regulations 2003, Regulation (EC) No 1333/2008, and Regulation (EC) No 1924/2006

Signed on behalf of

Check My Label Ltd:

Certification Date: 27/03/2024

Issued By: **Sam Conebar**



This document confirms that the product label listed above has been assessed as meeting regulatory requirements at the time of issue by one of our food labelling experts. Labels should be re-submitted for review regularly. Certification does not constitute a guarantee of the legality of the product. Please note, our regulatory analysis is limited to the mandatory information, labelling rules and claims. Since we are not involved in the sourcing and manufacturing of raw materials, we cannot validate aspects related to the quality of finished products or the Novel Food status of any individual ingredients.

Check My Label Ltd.

Company No. 12022991

enquiries@checkmylabel.co.uk

www.checkmylabel.co.uk

Check My Label
.co.uk



Label Artwork (Front)



This document confirms that the product label listed above has been assessed as meeting regulatory requirements at the time of issue by one of our food labelling experts. Labels should be re-submitted for review regularly. Certification does not constitute a guarantee of the legality of the product. Please note, our regulatory analysis is limited to the mandatory information, labelling rules and claims. Since we are not involved in the sourcing and manufacturing of raw materials, we cannot validate aspects related to the quality of finished products or the Novel Food status of any individual ingredients.

Label Artwork (Reverse/Side)

Dr.OHHIRA® FORMULA is a unique blend of 12 strains of viable **friendly bacteria**, fermented **botanical extract** (fruits, vegetables, mushrooms, berries & seaweeds) and **biogenics** (metabolites).

Ingredients incl. Nutritional Information (per 1 caps / per 2 caps, mg): Molasses (113.5/ 227.0), Safflower oil, Capsule shell (Modified starch: Oxidised starch, Thickener: Carrageenan, Humectant: Glycerol, Colour: Plain caramel), Emulsifier: Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, Prune fruit extract (44.7/ 89.4), Seaweed (*Lithothamnion calcareum* L.) powder, Spinach leaf extract (14.9/ 29.8), Antioxidant: Tocopherols (rapeseed, **soya** bean), Chinese matrimony berry extract (5.6/ 11.2), Shiitake mushroom fruiting body (4.6/ 9.2), Komatsuna leaf and stalk extract (2.7/ 5.4), Fig fruit extract (2.7/ 5.4), Blueberry berry extract (1.9/ 3.8), Chinese bayberry fruit extract (1.9/ 3.8), Yuzu fruit extract (1.9/ 3.8), Agaricus mushroom fruiting body (1.9/ 3.8), Maitake mushroom fruiting body (1.9/ 3.8), Hijiki seaweed thallus (1.9/ 3.8), Wakame thallus (1.9/ 3.8), Kombu thallus (1.9/ 3.8), lactic acid bacteria: BIFIDOBACTERIA (*B.breve* M-16V (0.1/ 0.2), *B.infantis* M-63 (0.1/ 0.2), *B.longum* BB536 (0.1/ 0.2), *B.lactis* B1-04® (0.1/ 0.2)), LACTOBACILLUS (*L.acidophilus* La-14® (0.1/ 0.2), *L.brevis* NBRC 3345 (0.1/ 0.2), *L.bulgaricus* NBRC 13953 (0.1/ 0.2), *L.casei* TO-A (0.1/ 0.2), *L.fermentum* NBRC 3071 (0.1/ 0.2), *L.helveticus* NBRC 3809 (0.1/ 0.2), *L.plantarum* TO-A (0.1/ 0.2)), *Streptococcus thermophilus* NBRC 13957 (0.1/ 0.2).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Viable bacteria CFU (per 1 caps): ~1 × 10⁹.

Usage: 1-2 capsules daily with water. Suitable for vegetarians and vegans. This product is non-GMO, free of dairy products and gluten.

Net Wt.: 34,8 g (60 capsules × 580 mg).

If you are pregnant or breastfeeding, consult your doctor before use. Not suitable for children under 3 years of age. Consult your doctor before use for children over 3 years of age.

Do not exceed the stated recommended daily dose. Food supplements should not be used as a substitute for a balanced, varied diet and a healthy lifestyle. Store at room temperature in a dark place avoiding high temperature/humidity and direct sunlight. The product should be stored out of the reach of young children.

For best before end and batch number, see side of box.

Studied & developed by: BIOBANK CO. LTD., Japan.

Importer into the UK/ FBO: SENTAKU HEALTH & BEAUTY UK LLP, 59 Devons Road, London, E3 3DW.